1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J j 5
2. AMENDPMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(Ifapplicable)
POOOO 1 15-Juk-2020 VABTXN.J00974702
6.I1SSUED BY CODE Wo1278 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I{otherthan item6) CODE
ENDIST MOBILE CONTRACTING DIVISION
109 5T JOSEPH ST See ltem 6
MOBILE AL 36802
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code} 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
MIKEHOOKS, LLC,
409 MIKE HOOKS RD
WESTLAKE LA 70669-5744 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11}
10A, MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X | Wei27820F0151
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE__OCUN? [FACILITY CODE X | 29-Apr-2020
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
DThc above numbered solicitation is amended as sef forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Olfer D is extended, D is not extended,

Offer must acknowled ge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe following methods:

(a) By completing Items § and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submutted;
of (¢) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes areference to the selicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS FRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offr already submitted, such change imay be made by telegramor letter,
provided each felegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prier to the opening heur and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT $ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NQ. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.243-4

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

>

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:  kSctScdw 201590

1. The purpose of this modification is to furnish the confractor w ith equipment, materials, supplies, & manpow er required to perform

maintenance dredging of the Mobile Harbor Channels in accordance with the attached scope of work.

2. As a result of this modification, the task order amount is hereby increased from $4,035,000.00 by $4,197,000.00 for a new fotal of $8,232,000.00.
3. Period of Performance; In accordance with Specifications associated w ith this task order, all w ork must be accomplished by Dec 31, 2020.

4, Additional Bonding (SF1415) is required to be submitted to our office w ithin 10 business days due to the increase in aw ard funding.

5. In consideration of this medification agreed to hereln as a complete equitable adjustment for the above changes, the contractor hereby

releases the Government from any and all liability under this modification for further equitable adjustments attributable to such factors or
circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustment.

6. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe docuoment referenced in Ilem9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

Kol ey Ka’hﬁ, e Presicient |= | OGSDON SAR#A: Digitally signed by
15BJCONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ’ A
%Mv{/u/f Z/Wua-/ 7/3' /ZDZO v .G.1393559868 uc202007(51

(Signature of péfson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




W9127820D0038
W9127820F0151 (k5ct9cdw201590)
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATICN PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION 00 10 00 - SOLICITATION

The total cost of this contract was increased by $4,197,000.00 from $4,035,000.00 to $8,232,000.00.

CLIN 0001
The unit price amount has increased by $4,197,000.00 from $4,035,000.00 to $8,232,000.00.
The total cost of this line item has increased by $4,197,000.00 from $4,035,000.00 to $8,232,000.00.

Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $4,197,000.00
from $4,035,000.00 to $8,232,000.00.

CLIN 0001:

AA: 096 NA X 2020 3123 000 0000 CCS: 111K5 2020 08244601167096015 2520 5CB11DNASCB11D (CIN
W3IXNI009747020001) was increased by $4,197,000.00 from $4,035,000.00 to $8,232,000.00

{End of Summary of Changes)



SCOPE OF WORK
FOR

MAINTENANCE DREDGING OF THE MOBILE HARBOR
MOBILE, ALABAMA
CONTRACT NO. W9127820D0038
TASK ORDER W9127820F0151
MODIFICATION P00001

1. SCOPE OF WORK

a. The Contractor shall furnish a 27-Inch Cutterhead Pipeline dredge and attendant
plant with a minimum of 25,000 feet of pipeline with equipment, materials, supplies, and
manpower required to perform maintenance dredging of the Mobile Harbor Channels,
Mobile, Alabama; with dredged material placed in the designated upland sites or open
water sites adjacent to the channel. The work assignments under this delivery order may
be interrupted and/or ended by work assignments issued under other separate delivery
orders during the contract period.

b. The work to be performed shall be done according to the plans issued, and
according to the attached schedule as directed by the Irvington Site Office.

¢. The intent of this modification is to increase Bid Item 1 - 100% Dredging Hours.

However, the Government shall be obligated only for the items the Government actually
directs the contractor to perform and the contractor actually performs.

2. LOCATION
The work location will be Mobile Harbor, Alabama.

3. SPECIFICATIONS

The contract specifications are shown in the original contract.
4. TASK ORDER COMPLETION DATE

The task order completion date is 31 December 2020.

End of Scope of Work





